PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jong-Hyeob Baek	07/10/2009
Sang-Mook Kim	07/10/2009
Sang-Hern Lee	07/10/2009
Seung-Jae Lee	07/10/2009
Jung-Geun Jhin	07/10/2009
Yoon-Seok Kim	07/10/2009
Hong-Seo Yom	07/10/2009
Young-Moon Yu	07/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Photonics Technology Institute	
Street Address:	971-35, Wolchul-dong	
Internal Address:	Buk-gu	
City:	Gwangju	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	500-779	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12523396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028611500 Phone:

Email: mlagios@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave. NW Address Line 2: Suite 1100, Washington Square

REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0890

PATENT 500912261

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87408.4500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam M. Treiber
Total Attachments: 4 source=874084500Assignment#page1.tif source=874084500Assignment#page2.tif source=874084500Assignment#page3.tif source=874084500Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Jong-Hyeob BAEK, having a current or former address of 109-401, Gangbyeon Apt., Mannyeon-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon, 302-741 Republic of Korea; Sang-Mook KIM, having a current or former address of 105-707, Hoban Apt., Pungam-dong, Seo-gu, Gwangju, 502-777, Republic of Korea; Sang-Hern LEE, having a current or former address of 110-504, SK Apt., Bugok 3(sam)-dong, Geumjeong-gu, Busan, 609-323 Republic of Korea; Seung-Jae LEE, having a current or former address of 118-14, 1-ga, Songcheon-dong, Deokjingu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do, 561-301 Republic of Korea; Jung-Geun JHIN, having a current or former address of da dong-510, Taeyang Apt., Dapsimni 3(sam)-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul, 130-733, Republic of Korea; Yoon-Seok KIM, having a current or former address of 402, Busung Villa, Suyu 6(Yuk)-dong, Gangbuk-gu, Seoul, 142-882 Republic of Korea; Hong-Seo YOM, having a current or former address of 25-911, Seongsan Dae-woo Apt., Seongsan-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 121-250 Republic of Korea; and Young-Moon YU, having a current or former address of 131-1001, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-755 Republic of Korea ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent entitled "Light Emitting Diode With High Electrostatic Discharge and Fabrication Method Thereof", filed on the same date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Korea Photonics Technology Institute, having an address of 971-35, Wolchul-dong, Buk-gu, Gwangju, 500-779 Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

#102842225_1.DOC

Page 1 of 3

Att'y Dkt: 87408.4500

PATENT REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0892 UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its
legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest
in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

AND, the effective date of this assignment is January 16, 2007.

#102842225_1.DOC

Date Jul 10, 2009	Jong-Hyeob BAEK Mach
Date July 10, 2009	Sang-Mook KIM
Date Tul 10, 2009	Sang-Hern LEE o/ Am

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0893

Att'y Dkt: 87408.4500

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Date July 10, 2009	Seung-Jae LEE
Date July (0, 2009	Jung-Geun JHIN Funggenn This
Tuly . (3. 2m) Date	Yoon-Seok KIM
Date 2009. 17. (0	Hong-Seo YOM
Date July 10,2009	Young-Moon YU

4:	gnment
ANNI	viiinent.

Date	Seung-Jae LEE
Date	Jung-Geun JHIN
Date	Yoon-Seok KIM
Date	Hong-Seo YOM
	Young-Moon YU
Date Tuly 10 You	TOURS-MOON TO

#102842225_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

Page 3 of 3

Att'y Dkt: 87408.4500

PATENT REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0895